Matsudo City After-school Kids Club Application for the Fiscal Year 2024

Please apply if you wish to use an After-school Kids Club from **April 2024**

[Application Period] November 1^{st} - November 30^{th} , 2023 Weekdays between 1:00 PM \sim 6:00 PM

- ★For the applications received after the submission due, the service shall start in May 2023 or later.
- XPlease be sure to submit the application form only before the due date, even if you can not prepare the employment certificate or other certifying documents in time.
- **Please apply before the due date even if you are applying for the "School Choice System."

[Submit Documentation To]

After-school Kids Club of your choice

[Required Documents]

For

NEW

FIRST-

GRADERS

Application form, employment certificate (designated format), etc.

For details, please refer to the "Matsudo City After-school Kids Club User Guide for FY 2024" Application forms, etc. will be available at the Club from October 2023.

What is an after-school children's club?

This is a program to take care of elementary school children whose parents are away from home during the daytime for reasons such as work, etc., and to provide them with sound upbringing after school. These clubs are available at all municipal elementary schools within Matsudo.

Hours: Weekdays School dismissal - 7:00 p.m. Saturdays 8:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Long School Vacations, etc. 8:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 9,000 yen per month (including snacks, etc.)

The management organization will provide information about the clubs at the time of the preschool health checkup.

Fees:

For inquiry: Matsudo City Hall,

Family Assistance Division
After-school Kids Club Unit

TEL: 047-366-7347 (Direct)

